205/88

CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dialog Corporation		10/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc.		
Street Address:	610 Opperman Drive		
City:	Eagan		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55123		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2057887	PROFOUND
Registration Number:	1653312	NEWSEDGE
Registration Number:	2316700	NEWSEDGE
Registration Number:	3016810	SMARTNEWS
Registration Number:	2316702	NEWSEDGE
Registration Number:	2340748	NEWSEDGE
Serial Number:	78066810	ACTIVETAGGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: Trademarks@Thomson.com

Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0116

900060668

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1 Station Place Paula Upson Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paula K. Upson
Signature:		/pku/
Date:		10/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=US assign Dia to TI source=US assign Dia to TI	• •	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0117 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of August 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, THE DIALOG CORPORATION a company incorporated in the

State of Delaware, with offices at 11000 Regency Parkway, Cary, North Carolina 27511

USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using

exclusively in its business the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter

referred to as "trademark"); and

WHEREAS, THOMSON LEGAL & REGULATORY INC., a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at 610 Opperman

Drive, Eagan, Minnesota 55123 US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on

Schedule A, including the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertain,

together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and together with the

right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said mark, the intent

hereof being substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Stamford, Connecticut on October 9, 2006

THE DIALOG CORPORATION

By: Ldu 1

Name: Edward A. Friedland

Title: Attorney

35085-1

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.
PROFOUND		2,057,887
NEWSEDGE		1,653,312
NEWSEDGE & Des.		2,316,700
SMARTNEWS & Des.		3,016,810
NEWSEDGE & Des.		2,316,702
NEWSEDGE & Des.		2,340,748
ACTIVETAGGER	78,066,810	, , ,

35085-1

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/20/2006 REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0119